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To,
The District Forest Officer,
Tamenglong, Dist. Tamenglong
futanipur

Date:23.CI6.20?,2

Subject: Proposal for diversion of 54.933 ha of forest land for construction of two-lane with
paved shoutder of Otd Tamengtong-Phetong Section (Package-3) from km 31.430 to km
43.48CI of Tamengtong-Mahlrr Road in the State of Manipur on EPC Mode. Regarding
Submission of Comptiance Report for Stage-ll Clearance.

Ref.- 1. F.No. 3-MN C 041 12021-SHl 1661-62 dated 28th October,2A71
2. No. 7 /28412021 /Forests/477 lmphat, the 5h Novemb er, 2Q21
3. NH I DCL/ PMU -Tamenglong/ FCA/TML-Mahur(P- 3 ) /2021 -22 I 3 1 8, Dt A3 12.21
4. No. 7 /784l2AZ1lforestsl523 Imphat, the March,2022
5. No. 7/28412A21/forests/10 lmphat, the 6th April,Z0Z?
6. No. 7128412CI21/forests/S23 lmphat, the March,2022
7, No" 7/28312CI71/forests7106 lmphat, the 17th June, 2022

Sir,

ln reference of above cited subject, the Central Government vide letter under ref (1) (copy
enctosed) conveyed the "ln-Principle Approval" for diversion of 54.933 ha of forest land for
construction of two-lane with paved shoutder of Otd Tamenglong-Phelong Section (Package-
3) from km 31.430 to km 43.480 of Tamengtong-Mahur Road in the State of Manipur on EPC

Mode.

Further, the State Forest Department issued us a demand note for payment of NPV, CA cost,
etc. & for compliance of stipulated conditions given in IPA vide letter under ref (2,4,5 ft 6]
(copy enctosed) for Stage-ll Ctearance. Moreover, vide ref (7), The Chief Conservator of
Forest, Nodal OfficerlFCA, Manipur has asked to resubmit the comptiance report by
updating the payment made towards Avenue Ptantation, the cost of fetting of trees and for
erection of boundary pittars for the stage'll Ctearence for the above subject road. The
Stiputated conditions & its compliance report is as under: - The Stiputated conditions & its
compliance report is as under: -

A. Condition which need to be complied prior to handling over of forest land by the
State Forest Department.

Para
No.

Stipulated Conditions Mode of compliance

1. The user agency shatl transfer, the Net Present
Vatue (NPV) of the forest tand being diverted

Complied.
Deposited a sum of Rs.
5.92,99.6001- lRs.

PM U-TAMEt{GLOt{G, il }t I DcL
Mini Secretariat Gampus, Tamenglong, Manipur - 795,1 41
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under this proposat, as per the orders of the
Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated
28/A3|ZAA8, 741A4/2AA8 and 09/05/2008 in
Writ petition {Civit) No. 202/1995 and as per
the guidetines issued by the Ministry, vide
tetters No 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009. The
requisite funds shatt be transferred through
ontine portat into CAidPA account of the State
concerned.

4,20,49,6441- for NPV in para
I + Rs. 1,72,50,AAA/ - for CA
in para2l vide chq no. 231994
dated 24.11 .21 &, transaction
id-CNRBl32772265962 of the
forest land diverted under
this praposal by e-payment
through e-portal
(http: / / parivesh. nic. itr I ).
Praaf of Payment is enclosed
as Annexure-l & ll.

2. The user agency shatt transfer the cost of,
raising and maintaining the compensatory
afforestation at the current wage rate in
consuttation with State Forest Department in
the account of CAMPA of the concerned State
through online portat. The scheme may inctude
appropriate for anticipated cost increase for
works scheduted for subsequent years.

Comptied.
Deposited a sum of Rs.
5,92,99,6A4/ - IRs.
4,24,49,600/- for NPV in para
1 1 Rs. 1,72,50,000/- for CA in
para2l vide chq no. 231994
dated 24.11 .21 &, tronsaction
id-CNR8132772265962 of the
forest land diverted ander
this proposal by e-payment
through e-partal
(http: / I parivesh. nic.in I ).
Proaf of Payment is enctosed
as Annexure-l & $.

3. The user agency shatt transfer the cost of
raising Avenue plantation on the road side with
the State Forest Department to CAA,IPA account
onty through e-porta[.

Complied.
Deposited a sum of Rs.

l,2A,26,6OAh vide chq no.
695435 dated A9.06.22
against Avenue Plantation
under this proposal by e-
payment thraugh e-portal in
CATAPA account
(http: I I parivesh. nic.in / ).
Proof of Payment is enclosed
as Annexure-lV.

4. Att the above funds received from the User
Agency under the project shal.t be transferred/
deposited to CAMPA account only through e-
portal {http://parivesh.nic.in/). Amount
deposited through other made witt not be
accepted as compliance of the STAGE-l

ctearance.

Complied.
Depasited a sum of Rs.
5,92,99,6401- [Rs.
4,20,49,600/- for NPV in para
1 + Rs. 1,72,50,0001- {ar CA in
para2l vide chq na. 231994
dated 24.11.21 & a sum of Rs.
1,24,26,6AA1- vide chq no.
695435 dated 09.06.22
against Avenue Plantation of
the forest land diverted

PMU.TAMEItIGLOHG, NH IDCL
Mini Secretariat Gampus, Tamenglong, Manipur - ZgS14i

Email lD: nhidclpmutamenglong@gmail.eom
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under this prCIposal by e-
payment through e-portat
(http: I / parivesh. nic.in / ).
Proof of Payment is encfosed
as Annexure-|. ll &,|V.

5. The compliance report shalt be uptoaded on e-
portal (http: I /parivesh. nic. inl ].

Campliance Report will be
uplooded an e-partat
fittp:ttparivesn. .

6. The comptete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shatl
be ensured by way of prescribed certificate
fronr the District Cottector.

Undertaking enclosed ss
Annexure-Y-

7. Viotation of any of these conditions wi[[ amount
to viotation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980
and action woutd be taken as prescribed in para
1.21 of Chapter 1 of the Handbook of
comprehensive guidetines of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 as issued by the
Ministry's letter No. 5-UZA17-Fc dated
28.03.2019.

Undertaking enctosed as

Annexure-Vl.

8. The cost of felting of trees shatl be deposited
by the User Agency with the State Forest
Department.

Complied.
Deposited o sum of Rs.

3l,A1,2AOl- [Rs. 6,58,AAA| -

for Extractian of trees + Rs.

34,43,24A1- for erectian of
boundary pittars vide chq no.
695437 dated 09.A6.22 under
this propasat by RIGS in the
account af DFO, Tamenglong.
Praof of Payment is enctosed
as Annexure-Vll.

9. The User Agency sha[[ transfer Rs. 30 Lakh
towards the cost for estabtishment of
lntegrated Check post/Transit Camp to monitor
ittegat activities atong with smatl camp as
recommended by the REC.

Camplied.
Deposited a sum of 30.A fukhs
to the cccount of
DFolTamenglang (Alc No.
46751 fiWA0256. Punjab &,

Sind Eank (IFSC Code:
PflB0AAA675) vide Chs. No.
231995 Dated 24.11.21 for
estabtishment of lntegrated
Check postlTransit Camp to
manitor il{egal activities
along with smolt camp as
recammended bv the REC.

10. Undertaking frorn the user agency for providing
proper drainage of retaining/ breast wall in

Undertaking enclosed as

Annexure-Ylrl.

Pmu-TAtUt ENeLO r{c, N H I DCL
Mini Secretariat Gampus, Tamenglongn Manipur - 7g5i4i

Email lD: nhidclpmutamenglong@gmail.com
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steep stopes and stabilization of side slope to
avoid soil erosion and landstides and to provide
drains / cross drains. Physical barriers/
Structures to prevent the muck from entering
streams & rivers and other ecologicatty
sensitive areas are to be constructed on the
tower stope side before any construction works
are started.

11. The KML fites of the area to be diverted, the CA

areas, the proposed SMC works, the Wl-i,lP area
shatt be uploaded on the e- Green watch portal
with atl. requisite details before issuing work
perrnission towards linear projects or
subrnitting compLiance report for seeking
Stage-ll approvat, as the case may be

Undertoking enclosed as

Annexure-lX.

12. Undertaking from user agency and State Forest
Department regarding proposed avenue
plantation with RET species, fruit bearing
ptants and other native species of ecotogical
and economic importance and that the State
Forest Department shatL solicit the active
participation of JFMC for nursery raising and
production of Quality Ptanting materials for the
ptantations.

Undertaking enclosed as

Annexure-X.

13. Undertaking from user agency and State Forest
Department to jointty identify activities in
consultation with concerned vitlagers for
construction of wayside amenities like waiting
sheds, marketing sheds etc. atong the highway
for the benefit of viltagers and incorporate into
the proposat, if found necessary.

Undertaking enclosed cs
Annexure-Xl.

B. Conditions which need to be strictly complied on field after handling over the
forest land to the User Agency by the State Forest Department but compliance in
form of Under taking shall be submitted Prior to Stage-ll Approval.

Para
No.

Stipulated Conditions Mode of compliance

1. Legat status of the diverted forest land shatl
remain unchanged.

Undertaking enclosed as

Annexure-Xll.
7- Compensatory Afforestation shall be raised

over doubte degraded forest area i.e. 110 ha
identified the State Forest Department in 3

Stiputated condition wi tt be
complied by DFA-

Tamenglong.

PMU-TAmEilGLONG, t{H rDCL
Mini Secretariat Campus, Tamenglong, Maniput - 795141

Email lD: nhidclpmutamenglong@gmail.com
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(three) patches i.e. 40 ha in Narntiram Part-|,
lmpa Btock/Compartment, 40 ha in Namtiram
Part-ll, lmpa BtocklCompartment, 30 ha in
Upper Sonpram of Tharon
Block/Compartment in Tamengtong Forest
Division.

3. At the time of payment of the Net Present
Vatue (NPV) at the then prevaiting rate, the
User Agency shatt furnish an undertaking to
pay the additional amount of NPV, if so

determined, as per the final decision of the
Hon'bte Supreme Court of lndia.

Undertaking for paypent of
Addl. NPV is enc{osed as

Annexure-lll.

4. The forest tand proposed to be diverted shall
under no circumstances be transferred to any
other Agency, department or person without
prior approval of the Central Government.

Undertaking enclosed os

Annexure-Xllt.

5. No damage to the ftora and fauna of the
adjoining area shatt be caused.

Undertaking enclased as

Annexure-XtY.
6. The tayout ptan of the proposal shatl not be

changed without the prior approvat of the
Centra[ Government.

Undertaking enclosed as

Annexure-XY.

7. The concerned Divisional Forest Officer, witl
monitor and take necessary mitigative
measures to ensure that there is no adverse
impact on the forests in the surrounding area.

Stiputated condition wilt be
complied by DFO-

Tamenglong.

8. The user agency shatl undertake regressing of
the muck dumping area and restore the land
to a condition which is fit for growth of
fodder, ftora, fauna etc.

Undertaking enclased as

Annexure-XYl.

9. The User Agency shatl submit the annual self-
comptiance report in respect of the above
stated conditions to the State Government,
concerned Regional Office and to this Ministry
by the end of March every Year.

Undertaking enctosed
Annexure-XYil.

10. The user agency shal.t compty att the
provisions of the atl Acts, Rutes, Regulations,
Guidetines, Hon'bte Court Order (s) and NGT

Order (s) pertaining to this project, if any, for
the time being in force, as applicabte to the
project.

UndertakinE enctosed
Annexure-XVlll.

11. Atl. other ctearancelNOCs under different
appticabte rutes/regutations /tocal taws and
under Forest Dwetters (Recognition of Forest

Undertaking enclosed ss
Annexure-X[X.

PMU.TAMENGLONG, NHIDGL
Mini Secretariat Gampus, Tamenglong, Manipur - 79^5141

Email lD: nhidelpmutamenglong@grnail,corn
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Rights) Act, 2O06 as required vide MoEF, New
Dethi guideline No. 11-9/1998-FC(pt) dated
03.08.2009 shatt be comptied with
As per Ministry's letter No 11-30196- FC(pt) dt
14.9.2001, if the comptiance of stiputated
conditions is awaited from the State Govt. for
more than 5 (five) years, the in-principte
approval woutd be summarity be revoked
considering that the user agency is no longer
interested in the Project.

We hereby are submitting comptiance
requested to provide Stage-ll Ctearance

Encl: as mentioned above

report for your kind necessary action. Atso, it is
at the eartiest.

Copy to: -

1) ED (P), RO-lmphat, (For kind information, Ptease)
7\ Chief Conservator of Forest, Nodal Officer/FCA,

necessary action, Ptease)
3) Guard File

lt
Mt*tb22-

(Sushil Kumar Rai)
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur

(For kind information and

PMU-TAMENGLONG, NHI DGL
Mini Secretariat Campus, Tamenglong, Manipur - TgSl4l

Email IDr nhidclpmutamenglong@gmail,com
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Annexure-lll

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, at the time of payment of the Net

Present Value {NPV} at the then prevailing rate; the User Agency shall furnish

an undertaking to pay the additional amount of NPV, if so determined, as per

the final decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of lndia for "Construction of

Two lane witli Paved Shoulder of Old Tamenglong- Phelong Section (Package-

3, From Km 31.430to Km 43.4SOl of Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of

Manipur on EPC mode."

(Sushil Kumar Rai!
General Manager {P}

NHIDCL PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-795141
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Annexure-V

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, complete compliance of the FRA,

2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the District

Collector for "Construction of Two lane with Paved Shoulder of Old

Tamenglong- Phelong Section (Package-3, From Km 31.430to Km 43.2180) of

Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on EPC mode."

(Sushil Kumar Rai|
General Manager (P!

NHlDCl, PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-7gEt4t



Annexure-Vl

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, Violation of any of conditions of IPA

will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, L9B0 and action would

be taken as prescribed in para 1.2L of Chapter 1 of the Handbook of

comprehensive guidelines of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 as issued by the

Ministry's letter No. 5-2/2017-Fc dated 28.03.2019 for "Construction of Two

lane with Paved Shoulder of Old Tamenglong- Phelong Section {Package-3,

From Km 31.430to Km 43.480) of Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of

Manipur on EPC mode."

{Sushil Kumar Rai)

General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-795l41
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To,

The G,eneral ldanager {projefts}
FMU-Tamenglong,
HHIDCL

Subject: {l} Proposed diversion of 44"958 Ha of forest land for construction of two lane with
paved shoulder of Tameng{ong Dlalong Se{tion ipa{kage-1, From Xm O-Km 10} of Tamenglong-
Mahur Road in the state of AAanipur on EpC ldode.

tllr Proposed diversion of 99,488 lla of foresl tand for construrtion of two {ane with paved
stioulder of rarrengtong Diatong- old Tarnengtong sectio* (Fackage-2, From Km 1o-Krn 31.430)
of Tarrenglong- i4ahur Road in the state of Ahnipur on Epe A4ode.

iliil Proposed diversion of 5a"933 Ha of farcst land for construction of two lane with paved
shoutder of Qld ramenglong- Phelong Section lpackage-3, From Km 31.430-Krn 43.4gol o{
Tarnenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on Ep{ lAode.

ilvl Proposed diversion of 47.885 Ha of f*rest tand for contruction of two lane with paved
*oulder of Phetong- Azum,n Section {Fackage-4, From Km 43.480-Krn 54.190} of ranenglong-
Mahur Rcad in the staie of iAanipur on EpC &tode,

- Approvcl & oryosir df a*rount ogainsf .Aranu€ Flontofion, Exfrsefi'on of tress &
Ereefion af Boundary Pfilors-Reg.

Ref:- HQ NHlsfL letter no. NHt?el/Man'ipur/DpR/T"T-H&J-Tlz0z0i'tB5175/2?90 dated
27.05.2477 icopy ene tosed).

Please refer to letter under reference vide which HQ Nl{lDeL has nrentioned that the
eomPetent Autharity has acc*rded the approval for the estimates of Avenue Plantation, Trees
fetling &' erection of Baundary Pitlars as summanzed belovr:-

iffiL

-ffi$kH*lll*
Rogional 0ffica -Tran*it Hostel {2nd Flror}, OfEeer*, Stub,

eirir9#rs**i$s!*]1& ft$*i&! its9 sdH*
:f te !t{*4t{;!1{.;*i d.:11-"rl6i#t\1:

$r.no. l&rnE

Amguntfor
Faekage-'l for

44.9$8 Ha

lin Rc l

Amountfor
Factage-Z ler

9BC$8 Ha
{in Se }

Amsuntfor
Paekage-3 for

Stl.933 Ha

{in&}

Amountfor
P*ekage-{ for

{L885 Ha

{in Rs }

L Avenue plantalbn

{ind, maintenan*e}
s8,18.reO 00 2,16.17,610.00 120.26.600.00 1,04,59,540,00

[xtrar{ion ef lrc€c 6,?7,500.00 7.80.000.00 6.58.0S0.00 4,94,000.00
) Erection of Boundsry Pillars ?4,84 000.00 53,96,500.00 30.fi,2m,00 27,30,640.00

T*&l 1,29,2$,600.0e 2,77,94,11S.&S 1,57,37,800.08 1,36.&4,180.S0

Lampfretpat, lrhBhal, f,l6tliBrrr-7*5Sfi, Fh**e:93t5-2rt{€303 Em*il\tr: ro'impbel@nlridet.conn



Sr.nq.
liems

Amountfsr
Faelra6e-l for

44.958 Ha

{in Rs }

Amsuntfor
Paekage-? for

S.488 Ha

{in Re }

Anountfor
Pacluge.3 for

54.933 Ha

{in Rs }

Amountfsr
Paekaga4 far

47.885 Hc

{in R* }

Remarha

Avenue planlation

i'no mamhnance)

98,18,190,c0 2,16.1r,610.00 1,20,26,6m.00 1,OX,s9,540.00

CAMPA
Ae€sunl

Cheque no
695a$ dr
09 06.202?

Cheque no
695434 dt.

@06.2022

Cheque no
595435 dr.

09.06.2022

Chegue no.
695436 dr
09.06.20?2

Total 98,1$,100.00 2,1e,1I,A10.0S r2{1.26.6@.{r0 1.04.5s,549.00
2 Extramron of lrees 6,27.500 00 r,80,000.00 6,58,000.00 4,94,000.00

DFO.
rnanglor
Aeceunt

3.
Ercetior of Boundary

Piltars
24,84,000.00 53,36,500.00 30,43.2m.0C 27,30,540.00

. _Ige!__

I
I

3!'t9:9CI I\L^.,,,- -- ^nrr,
_5&$s0l1l

(v44 {ilul.Iltuilg to a{s. l,ol,1J,d4{Jl-
leposited in DF0-tramenglong Aecount towards Extraction af trees &
irecton cf Boundary Pi{lars

2' Accordinqly, paynrent towErds Avenue P{antaiion, Extra{tiofl of trees & Erectien ofBoundery Pillar: has been released ta the cAA,ipA &. DFo respectivety. Details are a: below:-

3. ln view of the atrore, it is requested to get jn tr:uch with CCF & Nodal O
Manipur & c*ncerned DFo and process for the staqe-il clearance from the Fon
on prioritl,.

fEl R

;er, Govt. of
DepartnEnt

6M (Admin & LAI
NH,DCL, RO-lrnphat

EIcl.: 3,s above.
Copy to:

{i! CfF & Nadal OfficerlFeA, 6ovt. of *rtanipur"
(iil DF0-Tamenglong, Gevt. of Manipur.

{ii} Relevant File.

-,,,Tii:i$frffi$f*



Annexure-Vtll

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, we will provide proper drainage of

retainingl breast wall in steep slopes and stabilization of side slope to avoid

soil erosion and landslides and to provide drains/cross drains. Physical

barriers/ Structures to prevent the muck from entering streams & rivers and

other ecologiially sensitive areas are to be constructed on the lower slope side

before any construction works started for "Construction of Two lane with

Paved shoulder of old Tamenglong- Phelong section (Package-3, From Km

31.430to Km 43.480) of Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on

EPC mode."

(Sushil Kumar Rai)

General Manager (P)

NHIDCL PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-79514L



Annexure-lX

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, compliance report for seeking Stage-

ll approval will be submitted for "Construction of Two lane with Paved

Shoulder of Old Tamenglong- Phelong Section (Package-3, From Km 31.430to

Km 43.t180) of Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on EPC

mode."

(Sushil Kumar Rai)

General Manager (P)

NHIDCL PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-795141



Annexure-X

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, proposed avenue plantation with

RET species, fruit .bearing plants and other native species of ecological and

economic importance and that the State Forest Department shall solicit the

active participation of JFMC for nursery raising and production of Quality

Planting materials for the plantations for "Construction of Two lane with

Paved Shoulder of Old Tamenglong- Phelong Section (Package-3, From Km

31.430to Km 43.480) of Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on

EPC mode."

(Sushil Kumar Rai)
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-795t4l



Annexure-Xl

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, we & The DFo-Tamenglong jointly

identi{y activities in consultation with concerned villagers for construction of

wayside amenitles like waiting sheds, rnarketing sheds etc. along the highway

for the benefit of villagers and incorporate into the proposal, if found

necessary foi "Construction of Two lane with Paved Shoulder of Old

Tamenglong- Phelong Section {Package-3, From Km 31.430to Km 43.480} of

Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on EPC mode."

(Sushil Kumar Rai|
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-795t41;



Annelure-Xll

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, the Legal status of the diverted

forest land shall remain unchanged for "Construction of Two lane with Paved

Shoulder of Old Tamenglong- Phelong Section {Package-3, From Km 31.430to

Km 43.480! of Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on EPC

mode."

(Sushi! Kumar Rai!
General Manager {P}

NHIDCL PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-79514!



Annexure-Xlll

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, the forest land proposed to be

diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other Agency,

department or person without prior approval of the Central Government for

"Construction'of Two lane with Paved Shoulder of Old Tamenglong- Phelong

Section (Package-3, From Km 31.43(ho Km 43./180) of Tamenglong- Mahur

Road in the state of Manipur on EPC mode."

{Sushil Kumar Rai}

General Manager {P}
NHlDCl., PMU-Tamenglong

Manipur-795L4t



Annexure-Xlv

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes tha! no damage to the flora and fauna of

the adjoining area shall be caused during "Construction of Two lane with

Paved Shoulder of Old Tamenglong- Phelong Section (Package-3, From Km

31.430to Km 43.4801 of Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on

EPC mode."

(Sushil Kumar Rai)

General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-79514L



Annexure-XV

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, the layout plan of the proposal shall

not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government during

"Construction of Trro lane with Paved Shoulder of Old Tamenglong- Phelong

Section {Package-3, From Km 31.430to Km 43.rtS0} of Tamenglong- Mahur

Road in the state of Manipur on EPC mode."

(Sushil Kumar Rail
General Manager (P|

NH I DCL, PMU-Tamenglong
Manifur-7g1t41;



Annexure-XVI

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, re-grassing of the muck dumping

area and restore the land to a condition which is fit for growth of fodder, flora,

fauna etc. during "Construction of Two lane with Paved Shoulder of Old

Tamenglong- Phelong Section (Package-3, From Km 31.430to Km 43.480) of

Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on EPC mode."

{Sushil Kumar Rai}

General Manager {P}
NHIDCL, PMU-Tamenglong

Manipur-791:L4L



Annexure-XVll

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, submission of the annual self-

compliance report in respect of the above stated conditions to the State

Govennment, concerned Regional Office and to this Ministry by the end of

March every Year during "Construfiion of Two lane with Paved Shoulder of

Old Tamengl6ng- Phelong Section (Package-3, From Km 31.430to Km 43.480)

of Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on EPC msde."

(Sushil Kumar Rai!
General Manager (P)

NHIDCL, PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-795L41.



Annexure-XVlll

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby underfakes that, compliance of all the provisions of

the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble Court Order (s) and NGT

order {s} pertaining to this project, if any, for the time being in force, as

applicable to the project during "Construction of Two lane with Paved

Shoulder of CiU Tamengtong- Phelong Section {Package-3, From Km 31.430to

Km 43.480) of Tamenglong- Mahur Road in the state of Manipur on EPC

mode."

(Sushil Kumar Rai)
General Manager (P)

NHlDCl" PMU-Tamenglong
Manipur-795L41



Annexure-XlX

UNDERTAKING

The user agency, hereby undertakes that, All other clearancelN0Cs under

different applicable rules/regulations /local laws and under Farest Dwellers

{Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2O06 as required vide MoEF, New Delhi

guideline No. 11-911998-FC{pt) dated 03.08.2009 shall be complied with during

"Construction of Two lane with Paved Shoulder of Old Tamenglong- Phelong

Section (Package-3, From Km 31.430to Km 43.4801 of Tamenglong- Mahur

Road in the state of Manipur on EPC mode."

{Sushil Kumar Rai}

General Manager {P}
NHI DCL, PMU-Tamenglong

Manipur-79514L























Government of ManiPur

Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests

J"

Climate Change & FCA
Imohal - ManiPur

No. 7/284/2o2tl1o."rt.l \ ( 1'1
L

The General Manager (Projecs)
NHIDCL, PMU-Tamenglong

Subject:Diversionof54.g33haofforestlarrdforconstructionoftwo-lanewithpaved
shoulder of fu*"t gto"g-Phelong Section from km 31'430 to km 43'480 of

Tamenglong-Mahur noua i' ttt" State of Manipur on EPC Mode'

Sir,

please find enclosed hercwith detailed estimates (copy enclosed) in connection with

diversion of @kg-III) 54.933 ha of forest land for constnrction oftwo-lane with paved shoulder of

Tamenglong-Phelong Section from km 31.430 to km 43'480 of Tamenglong-Mahur Road in the

State of Manipur on EPC Mode as follows:

Imphal,the March,2022-

CCF & Nodal Officer/FCA
Govemment of ManiPur

The estimated c,ost of raising Avenue planlation on the roadside to be deposited to

CAMPA account only thro"gh e-portal (as mentioned in point A'3 in the IPA)'

Yours faithfully,

Enclosed: As stated above.

.L. Roui Kullai)

Copy to:
l. The CFAilestem Circle

2. The DFO/Tamenglong

3. Guard file.

Project Component & Area (ha)

Package-Ill/ 54.933 ha



0i; -wr & Nr.lrri:r *.,,,.ef
FCA& SFDA

Receipt No...fl.tl 1-.- .-
SatE :

Government of Manipur
Oflice of the Divisional Forest Oflicer: Tamenglong Forest Division

Tamenglong
No.3/56/TFD/2019-20 Tamenglong, the l6'h March 2022

Covemmenl of Manipur

Subject: Submission of Detailed estimates for Avenue Plantation for Stage II clearance of
Package -l (,14.958 Ha), Packagee-2 (99.488 Ha), Package-3 (54.933 Ha) & Package4
(47.885 Ha) of Construction of Two lane with Paved Shoulder Tamenglong-Mahur Road

in the State of Manipur on EPC mode

Referunce No: Q) NEIDCL/PMU-TAMENGLONG/FCAITM(PKG-1,2,3 &1)/2021-
22REE Doted 2201.2022

Aq NHIDCIJPMA-TAMENGLONG/FCA/TM(PKG.I,23 &/)DO2I.
2A$I DoEd 10.03.2022

Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject I have the honour to submit herewith the

following detailed estimates for Avenue Plantation in connection with conditions stipulated by the

Ministry o[ Environment and Forest Regional Centre, Shillong Govemment of India for the Stage

-ll clearance of the above diversion of Forest land for Construction of Two lane with Pav6d

Shoulder Tamenglong-Mahur Road in the State of Manipur on EPC mode.

Ta, -,t't*./ Tjrr" Cnief Conservator of Forest & Nodal Officer (FCA)

st.

No.

Stage II Project

component

Area

(ha)

Estimete

Enclosed

Items of Works Amount (in
Rs)

I Stage II

Clearance

Package- l 44.958 Avenue

Plantation

First Year Creation 88. r 8,000.00

Maintenance-l 4,65.000.00

Maintenancell 1,86,300.00

Maintenance-lII 1,74.400.00

Maintenance-lV 1,74,400.00

Sub-Total 98,18,100.00

2.

Stage II
Clearance

Package-2 99.488 Avenue

Plantation

First Year Creation I,88,98.800.00

Maintenance-l l130,770.00

Maintenance-II 5,43,040.00

Maintenance-llI 5, 17.500.00

Y*nY
aoVt e! {f%;y{

[:
:



Maintenance-IV 5,17,500.00

Sub-Tolal 2,16,r7,610.00

3.

Stage II
Clearancc

Package-3 s4.933 Avenue

Plantation

First Year Creation 1,06,24,000.00

Maintenance-I 6,09,800.00

MaintenanceJ I 2,73,800.00

Maintenance-lll 2,59,500.00

MaintenancelV 2.s9,500.00

Sub-Total 1J0,26,600.00

4. Stage II

Clearance

Package-4 47-885 Avenue

Plantation

First Year Creation 94,35,250.00

Maintenance-l 4,86,200.00

Maintenance-ll 1,87,870.00

Maintenance-III 1,75,110.00

MaintenancelV I,75,110.00

1,04,59,540.00

Grand-Tolul sJer1,8s0.00

@ one thousand eight hundredJifiy) only

Submitted for favour of kind necessary action.

Memo No.3/56/TF D 120 19 -20

Yours faithfullY,

NA- u>{*e"t6\"
(Gaithaolu Thaimei)

Conservator of Forests, Western Circle

7c Divisional Forest Officer

Tamenglong ForestDivision

Tamenglong, the l6th March, 2022

Copy To;

l. The Conservator of Forests, Westem Forest Circle, Govt' of Manipur

2. The General Manager (P) NHIDCL, PMU-Tamenglong Manipur

3. Cuard File



Abstract of the Plantation Cost

(Single Row Avenue Plantation ot Down Hill side)

(Rupees one crore twenly lakhs twenly sk thousand six hundred) only

Range Forest Officer, HO
ramenglong Forest Division

Government of Maniour

Range F:,esi , .1,,. 
;,r"r:,nglong

Lrovernment ol [4anipUr

Approved by

1/,'1

ffii*"m

Prepared by Checked by

Total cost for Single Row Avenue Plantation at Down Hill side for Package 3

I Creation ofsingle Row Avenue Plantation at

Down Hill side

10624000.00

2 2'" year maintenance (M-l) 609800.00

3 3'u year maintenance (M-ll) 273800.00

1 4'n year maintenance (MJII) 259s00.00

5 5'n year maintenance (MJV) 259500.00

Total Cost r,20,26,600.00



Avenue Plantetion for PKG'3

Name of work: Single Row Avenue Plantation at Down Hill Side

- Desigr : Single row Plantation

Spacing:4mfromC/C

Length of Plantation : 12.05 km

No. Plants : 3012 nos.

one cmre six la*hs twenty four thousaad) onl

eAaLt A Uf fuy'd r.L t 2
(Rnpccs

L?F,wfq^z)

Ronse Forest Otficer' HQ

Tame-n glong Forest Division

Governtot't ^f n l'r 'rrr

Ovlsi)rEl Fo.€st Offioa.
IlmcrEbng Forest DMsion

Governrnentof Manolr

S
no.

Item of work Quan
tity

Rate Unit Amount Remark

I Site clearance, rcmoval ofthe rank
vegetation. brushwood, removal of
stump wherever by retainiog advance
grolYth @ l2 Man{ayl ha (10 sqm

area) {30 I 2+ I 0+ I 2/ I 0000)

36 1)< Man-
day

8 r00.00 Wage rate as per state

GoYt. of Manipur order
no.22/4/2009-FD{PIC\
dared 03/01/201 7

2 Collecting of30l2 stakes for size 6G
75 cm , tong 2.5 cm dia with one end
pointed @ I Man day for 320 stakes

l0 ?25 Man-
day

2250.00
{o-

Laying out of 30 I 2 planting Pis and

staking ofthe pits at prescribed

spacing for pits up to 1000 rns per ha

@ I man day for 220 pits

14 225 Man-
day

3150.00 -do.

1 Planting oftrees by the mad side
(Aveoue trces) in 0.60m dia holes, lm
d€ep dug in the ground, miing the soil
with decayed farm yard/sludge

manure. planting sapling. back filling
the trench, watering fixing trEe guard
and maintainins the plants for one vear

3012 1518.3 each 45731 19.60 Item No. l3 page 40 of
MSR 2018 (State PWD)

5 Procurement of indigelous Eee
saplings

30t2 90 each 271080.00 Market Rate

6 Procurement of Farm yard Manure for
mixing with soil in the proportion of
l:l (l Farm Yard Manure: lSoil) (12
of 0.216 cum ofone pit x 3012 pits)

3?5.3 882.2 cum 286979.66 Item No. 48 iv) page 6 of
MSR 2018 (state PWD)

7 P/T MS flat iron trce guard 50 on dia
and 2 m height above grotmd level
formed with 4 nm. of 25x6 mm and 8

nos 25x6 mm flat iron rings in the

halves bolted together with 8 mm
diameter and 30 mm long bols
complete in all rcspects- Including
fixing in the ground with cement

concrcte complete

3012 1750.00 Each 527r000.00 Market Rate.

Sut total t0/.ts679.26

Add Contigency: 27o (appmx.) 208320.74

Grand Total t 0624000.00

Governorent of Mantpur



2'd Year Mainteuance (M-I)

s
tro.

Item ofwork Quantity Rate Unit Amount Remark

I First weeding operation to a
width of % m radius around
each plant of30l2 nos.
including hoeing @ 125
plants per man day

21 225 Man-
day

5400.00 Wage rate as per state
Govt. of Manipur
order no. 22/412009-
FD(PIC) dated
03/01/20t7

2 Procurement of tree saplings
(20%) casualty replacement.

602 90 No 54180.00 Market Rate

3 Beating up of casualties
upto 5o/o @ 65 saplings /
man day

t0 22s Man
day

2250.00 Wage rate as per state
Govt. of Manipur order
no.22/4/2009-FD(PIC)
datet 03/01l20t't

4 Procurement of Farm yard
Manure for mixing with soil
in the proportion of I : I (l
Farm Yard Manure : lSoil)
(l/2 of 0.216 cum of one pit
x 3012 pits)

325.3 882.2 cum 286979.66 Item No. 48 iv) page 6 of
MSR 2018 (state PWD)

I Second weeding operation
to a width of % m radius
around each plant of 3012
nos. including hoeing @
250 plants per man dav

t2 225 Man-
day

2700.00 Wage rate as per state
Govt. of Manipur
order no. 221412009-
FD(PIC) dated
03/01/2017

6 Deployment of3 nos. of
watch and ward for 365
mdys including protection
from fire hazard etc

1095 225 Man
duy

246375.00 -do-

Sub tolal 597884.66

Add Contisency @2% (Aprox) I1905.34
Grand Total 609800.00

(Rupees six lakhs nine lhousand eighl hundred) only

Dr< oa^n) Y*I I ---)
d^-c1."-)- Dy

Range Forest Officer
Rang,, c'.,, -, -.. r: ;it;t,+it:long

bover0ntent ot lvjantpur

ba

Ronge Forest Officer, HQ
Tamenglong Forest Division

Government of 1"1"r^ -

4r)
ouisir.El Fotest Ofiice3

fincmf rng f orest Division

Grrra,nrnentof Ciliangr



3dYear Maintenance (M-If)

s
no.

Item of work Quantit
Y

Rate Unit Amount Remark

I First weeding operation to a width
of % m radius around each plant
of30l2 nos. including hoeing @
125 plants per man day

24 225 Man-
day

5400.00 Wagc rate as per state
Govt. of Manipur order
no. 22412009-FD(PIC)
dated 03/01/2017

2 Purchase of seedlings for beating
up (57o)

150 90 each 13500.00 Market Rate

3 Beating up ofcasualties upto 57o

@ 65 saplings / man day
2 225 Man

day
450.00 Wage rate as per state

Govt- of Manipur order
no. 2214/2009-FD(PIC)
dated 03/01/2017

4 Second weeding operation to a
width of % m radius arotmd each
plant including hoeing @ 250
plants per man day

12 225 Man
day

2700.00 -do-

5 Deployment of 3 nos. ofwatch
and ward for 365 mdys including
protection from I'ire hazard etc.

1095 225 Man
day

246375.00 do-

Subtotal 26842s.00

Add Contigency @2% 5375.00

Grand Total 273800.00

(Rupees txto laihs se$eno, three thousand eight hundred) only

{ffi,[l*-::ffs"l,Ifi"
Range Foresi Crlcer

Range Flrt,Si r- ii. ,- '.l lcoJlcng
Government ol i,,lanrpur

D7f/v^4-) t-'.

4L
Orvisional Forest Of tic6t

bmcnglong Forest Divls'on

eronrmentof llan'gr

ptt"p-z) b7 eh-&il Lr

Ari
vT4 "--



fnrqee" two U*n*n nin" *ousand eight hundred) only

ytD L7 d--LA tt' ,+tr -"^ l.f

Ronse Forest Officer' HQ

Tameinglong Forest Divislon

Ranqe I,-i'el,i'- i,, ' :;,rr'cnElcng

Government ol ManiPur

Go-uein*-ot't ^+ t"l'"i""'

4thYear Maintenance (M-lI!

S Item ofwork Quantity Rate Unit Amount Remark

I First weeding oPeration to a

rvidth of % m radius around
each plant of30l2 nos.

including hoeing @ 125
plants per man day

24 225 Man-
day

5400.00 Wage rate as per
state Govt. of
Manipur order no.

221412009-FD(P[C)
dated 03/01/2017

2 Second *eeding operation
to a width of % m radius
around each plant of30l2
nos. including hoeing @250
plants per man day

t2 225 Man-
day

2700.00 -do-

3 -Deployment of 3 nos. of
watch and ward for 365

mday including Protection
fiom fire hazard etc.

1095 225 Man
day

246375.O0 -do-

Subtotal 25447 5 -00

Add Contigency @27,(Aprox)
5025.00

Grand Total 259500.00



lnupees two lahhs ffy nine thousand eight hundrcd) only

p,*fdd bl eA,ua 4. hr**A Uz

Ranee Forest Officer' HQ

TamJlglong Forest Division

Governm6'"t ^f 
n""''"-

GJ*:
n7,{ur,l'.,,tcn,,,,

R:nl,: F;;:isl rl ,,' I ,,rrrtglong

Governfitent of Ma iPUr

Dirisio.rsl Forest Offic4
trrmenglong Forest Division

&ramrnent{f Manout

5rbYear Maintenance

S
no.

Item ofwork Qurntity Rate Unit Amount Remark

I First weeding operation to a
width of 7z m radius around
each plant of30l2 nos.
including hoeing @ 125
plants per man day

24 225 Man-
day

5400.00 Wage rate as per

state Govt. ol
Manipur order no-

22t4/2009-FD(PIC)
dated 03/01/2017

2 Second weeding operation
to a width of % m radius
around each plant of3012
nos. including hoeing @ 250
plants per man day

t2 225 Man-
day

2700.00 Item No. 48 iii)
page 6 of MSR
2018 (state PWD)

3 Deployment of3 nos. of
watch and ward for 365

mday including protection
from fire hazand" watering

etc.

1095 225 Man
day

246375.0O Wage rate as per
state Govt. of
Manipur order no.
22t4t2009-FD(Ptc)
dated 03/01/2017

Subtotal 25447 5.40

Add Contigency @ZY{4P!SU
5025.00

Grand Total 259500.00









Government of Manipur
Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forcsts

Climare Change & FCA

Imphal,the March,2022.No.7t284l202rtFor".tV \ 611 
Imphal - Manipur

To."I
, 4" General Manager (Projects)\'/ NHIDCL,PMU-Tamenglong

Subjecc Diversion of 54.933 ha of forest land for constnrction of two-lane with paved
shoulder of Tamenglong-Phelong Section &om km 31.430 to km 43.480 of
Tamenglong-Mahrn Road ia the State of Manipur on EPC Mode.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith detailed estimates (copy enclosed) in connection with
divenion of (Pkg-m) 54.933 ha of forest land for construction of two-lane with paved shoulder of
Tarnenglong-Phelong Section from km 31.430 to lm 43.480 of Tamenglong-Mahur Road in the

State of Manipur on EPC Mode as follows:

Sl.No Project Component & Area (ha) Items of Works Amount
I Package-IlU 54.933 ha Erection of boundary pillars

for demarcation of diverted
forest land

< 30,43,2001-

The estimated cost may be deposited in favour of Divisional Forest Officer, Tamenglong
FCA, Bank A,/c No. 40580370196, State Bank of Indi4 MG Avenue, Imphal, Manipur IFSC
Code- SBIN0000092 for firther necessary action.

Youn fai$f,illy,
Enclosed: As stated above.

Copy to:
l. The CF/Westem Circle
2. The DFo/Tamenglong
3. Guard file.

(VI-. Roui Kullai)
CCF & Nodal Officer/FCA

Government of Manipur



O! . -ur & Nou'' '-""-qr

s;tc:P'f,i
Government of Manipur

OIIice of the Divisional Forest Oflicer: Tamenglong Forest Division
Tamenglong

No.3/56ffFDl20l9-20 Tamenglong, the lf March 2022

,/
X *" rnief conservator of Forest & Nodal officer (FCA)

Covernment of Manipur

Subject: Submission of Detailed eitimates for Boundary Pillars erection for demarcation of
diverted Forest Land for Stage II clearance of Package -l (214.95E Ha), Packagee-2 (99.488

Ha), Package-3 (54.933 Ha) & Package4 (47.885 Ha) of Construction ofTwo lane with
Paved Shoulder Tamenglong-Mahur Road in the State of Manipur on EPC mode
Reference No: (i) NHIDCIJPMU-TAMENGLONG/FCA/TM(PKG-1,2,3 &4)/2021-
22/388 Dated 22. 0 l. 2022

(it) NHIDCIJPMU-TAI{ENGLONG/FCA/TM(PKG;1,2,3 A4D021-
22/151 Dded 1/.03.2022

Madam,,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have the honour to submit herewith the
following detailed estimates for Boundary Pillars erection for demarcation ofdiverted Forest Land
for in connection with conditions stipulated by the Minisky of Environment and Forest Regional
Centre, Shillong Govemment of India for the Stage -II clearance of the above diversion of Forest
land for Construction of Two lane with Paved Shoulder Tamenglong-Mahur Road in the State of
Manipur on EPC mode.

sl.

No.

Stage II Project

component

Area (ha) Estimate Enclosed Amount (Rs

in lakh)

I Stage Il

Clearance

Package- I 44.958 Erection of Boundary

Pillars for demarcation of

diverted Forest [,and

24.84,000.00

2.

Stage II

Clearance

Package-2 99.488 Ercction of Boundary

Pillars for dernarcation of
diverted Forest land

53,96,500-00

J.

Stage II

Clearance

Package-3 54.933 Erection of Boundary

Pillars for demarcation of

diverted Forest land

30.43,200.00

4. Stage II Package4 47.885 Erection of Boundary 27,30.640.00

49.ffi,K,,\'



Clearance Pillars for demarcation of
diverted Forest Land

Grund -Totol rJ6,54J40.00

(Rupees One Crore thiay slr lahhs fiJty four thousand three handred Joay) only

Submitted for favour of kind necessary action.

Conservator of Forests, Westem Circle

i/c Divisional Forest Officer

Tamenglong Forest Division
Memo No.3/56/TFDl20l9-20 Tamenglong the lTth March,2022

Copy To;

l. The Conservator of Forests, Westem Forest Circle, Govt. of Manipur

2. The Ceneral Manager (P) NHIDCL, PMU-Tamenglong Manipur

3. Guard File

Yours faithfirlly,

ffi*,'
(Gaithaolu Thaimei)



under NHIDCL {Average disitance from one pillar to the other =l0O m in both side of the
Sl No. Item of works Quartity LJnrt Rate (Rs.) AmoUIf (Rs-) Remarks

I Eanhwork in excavalion in foundario, t enches or &ahs including

dressing of sides ard ramming of bottom lift upto 1.5 m including

getting out the excavated soil and disposal ofsurplus excavated soii

as directed in Hard Dense soil

0.576 Cum t37.3 79.08 MSR2OIT

2 Filling available excavated earth (excludbg rock) in trenches, plinth

sides of foundation cac. in laye6 lrot exceeding 20 cm in deptb,

consolidating each depoGited layet by ramming and wataing lead

upto 50 metres lift upto 1.5 meae.

0.192 Cum lll.5 2141 MSR2OIT

.. Steel Reinforcement for RCC work i/c bitrding & Ptacing in

position c-omplet€ l0 mm @ 0.62 Kg/Rm.(Medium Tcnsilc Steel

bars)

r2 508 Kg 70.3 879.31 MSR2O] 7

b. Steel Reirforcement for RCC work i/c binding & Placing ir
position complete 6 mm @ 0.22 Kg/Rm.(Mild steel)

Sub total

1 Providing form works i/c cantering & shutterinS & propping etc.

height of propping & cantering below supporting floor to ceiling .ot
exceeding 4m and removal of the same for in-situ reinlbrced

concrete alld plain concrel€ work in colurnn, pillars, posr and stnns

eic.

4.32 sqm 530.1 2290.03 MSR2OIT

5 Reinforced cernent concrete wsk in colutnn, pillars, piers,

abutmentsj posts & sauts up to floor two level excluditrg lhe co6t oI
c-entering, shuttering , finishiry atld rehforceineDr in lil.5:3 ( I

cemeflr 1.5 c.oars:e sa[d: 3graded stoae aggregate 20 rmn nominal

size)

0.324 Cum 8754.3 2E36.39 MSR2OIT

6 Finishing witi 12 mlr c€m.f,t plasicr li3 ( I cci!€Emt : 3 fine satrd)

on rouSh surface.

2.1 sqm 221.2 464.52 MSR2OI T

'7 Applying one c.oat canredt primer of apptoved quality otr wsll / ove.

rough surfac€.

2.1 sqm 41.3 86.73 MSR2OIT

8 Finishing the sides ryith waterproof cement paint of ap'proved

quality on new work (lhree or more coat) to grvc an even shade.

2.1 sqm 49.9 104.79 MSR20IT

9 t ettering with black Japan paint (3 cm heigbt leoEr for GPS ReadirE

and Fore-bearing and Back-beariDg about 30 letter)
90 cm ht 52.2 4698.00 MSR2O17

l0 TraNportafion of slone chip and ssnd to lasl motorable point for sn

average road distance of20 Km.(0 +10 Kmy2
0.405 Cum 720.t6 29t.66 MSR2OIT

ll Transpoflation of cement to last motomblc point for an avet'nge road

distance of20 Km.(o +10 KmY2
0.131 MT 543.55 7l .21 MSR2Oi 7

Erection of 240 nos RCC survey pillars for demarcation of diversion of 54.933 Ha of Forest Land fot construction of Two

lane '..ith Paved shoulder of Tamenglong Dailont Section from Km31.4!10 to Km43.480 of Tamentlong Mahur Road

[-ess Contracto/s Profit @,7.5o/o (l
I t823. t4

446.74

Add 12% GsT.

Add 1% Labour Cess

Add not exceeding 3% Contingency

Estimated cost for 240 boundary demarcation pillars.

(Rupees thirty lakh forty thre€ thousand two hundred) only'

(*)
(+)

(+)

r0936.,!0

13t2,37

109.36

12.158.14

J21.86

12680.00

.t043200

Rige Forest Otfrcgr: !9
Tame-nglong Forest Division

Government of ManiPur

Checked bv

@uk*or*,
Ranqe'q,.,esl -,tfr L. 

-.t neIrgI'Ji'ig

Government of ManlPur {ffiffi
Recommended byPrepared by



Erection of 240 nos RCC suwey pillars for demarcation of diversion of 54.933 Ha of Forest Land for construction of
fwo re with Paved shoulder of Tamenglong D3ilont Section from Km31.4:Xl to l(mtl:l.tl8(t of Tamentlong Mahur

Roaa (Package-3) under NHIDCL (Average distance f.om one pillar to the otie. =1(E m in both side of the road)

SI,

No.

Item of works No Uoit Lengtb Breadth Depth Qnty Remarks

l Eafihwork in excsvatio, in foltrrdatim tsenches or drains includitrg
dEssing of sidcs snd ramminS of bonom lift upto 1,5 m iocludiq
getting out the excavated soil and dispocsl of surplus excavat€d soil
as directed in Hard/ Dense soil

1 Crlm 08 0.6 1.2 0.576

2 Filling available excavaled e{th (excludiq rock) id trenches, plinrh
sides of foundation etc. in layers not exding 20 cm in rlcptL
consolidating eacb depositcd layer by rrnoing and warerillg lesd
upto 50 metres lift upto I -5 metre-

U3 or

1_

0.192

3 a. Reinforcement for RCC wort i/c biading & Pla.iq itr position
compleie 10 mm @ 0.62 Kg/Rh. 6 Kg 2.7 t0.044

b- Reinforc.€rnent for RCC work i/c bindiry & Placing in pocitioo
complete 6 Es @ 0,22 KA/B.iL 8 Kg 1.4 2.464

SuETohl 12.506
,1 Providing form works i/c cantering & shurieriry & Fopping ac.

height of pmpping & canterirB below supportiDg floor to ceiling nol
exceedinS 4m and relltoval ofthe same for in-situ reinforced concrete
and plain concrcte work in column, piilars, post and stuts etc-

2 sq- 0.5 0.3 2.7 4.32

5 Reinforc6d ceDcnt corcrEtr work io colunm, pillars, piers,
abuttnents, posts & snurs up to flo6 two level excludiry tlrc cost of
centerin& shutteritrg , finishing sDd rei.tfdc€nlellr i! l:1.5:3 ( I
c€ment 1.5 coafi€ sand: 3gtad€d stoe aggr€gate 20 mm norirrl
size)

1 Cum 0.4 0.3 2.7 0.324

6 Finishing with 12 mm cernq plas[er l:3 ( I cernemt : 3 fme sand)
on rough surface. 2 sqm 0.4 03 t.5 2.1

7 Applying ore coat cernent primer of approved quality on \rall / over
rough surface on pan ofpillar above the grormd. 2 Sqrn 0.4 03 1.5 2.1

8 Finishiflg the sides with waterproof cernent paint of approv€d quatity
on new work (tfuE€ or rnore coat) to give .tr cven shade on prfl of
pillar above the ground-

2 sqm 0.4 0.3 1.5 2.1

9 L-ettering with black Japan paint (3 cB height letrer for CPS Readin&
Forc-b€aring and Back-b€eirg 30 letGrs) 30

per

letter/
cm ht.

l 90

t0 Transportation ofstone agrcglte and sand to l&st dlotorable point for
an average road distanc€ of20 Km- (0-2754 +0.1296) cum 0.405 Cum 0.405

l1 Transportation of celne_ot to lrst trlotorable point f6 e avetage road
distance of20 K'l.(o.13l MT) 0.131 MT 0.131

Prcpared bvG--
ffie Forest officer' HQ

Tame-nglong Forest Division

Government of ManiPur

Checked bv

Range f c{est i-r'f. e

Government of

O{iicer
ian ienElong

Manipur

Recommended by

g!
mr'ffi"ffi

Gorern[Ent€f ]ranlu

I'



for Ouantity of materials
Sl. No P/L cemeot cement concrete io colutrIos pi€rs...€tc- excludirB tlrc

cost ofc€nteritr8 and shutrefirg-

Unit AgreSat

e cum

sand Cement
MT

b. l: 1.5:3 (l c: 1.5 c/s:3 B/sYa8g.20 mm) 3 cum 2.55 1.2 1.21

For one boundary Pillar @l: 1.5:3 (l c: 1.5 c./s:3 g/st/agg20 mm)
0.324
cum

o.2154 0.1296 0.131

for Cement Mortar works.

Analysis for Carriage Charge of materials by mechanical transport including loading , unloading and

stacking for erection of Boundary Pillar.

Particular of ltems of transportation.

For 5

km
For addl
I lxn
b"y*d
5ktu
upto l0
lxn

For addl

lkm
b€yond

l0 km
upto 20

km

I otal R{jmarks

Qnty Rs Rs Rs Rs Takingthe

37.451fi
distance

1.11 b. ,

Sand, stonc aggregaie below 40 rnm trominal size. I cum 242.',1I

18.19 x
5

14.0E x
27.45 120.16

l.12 b. ii.)

Cement mortar for the bomdary pillar- IMT t83.r6
t3.72 x
5

10.63 x
21.45 5{3.55 do

Prepared by Checked b1 Recommended by

G=- ($r"-- w
ffiiq***n P;,I",';ir ' ffinffiffi



Erection of Permanent Survey Pillars
For Two lane Tamenglong-Mahur Road (Package-3)

Foundation Footing
80cmX60cm

Plan for Foundation footing

GPS

Reading
and

Fore-
bearing

and
back-

30cmX40cm

!'(rl
v
3

G.L.

!'
o
-
3

Cross-sectionional View.

w
Haqrd Fo.E f Ofic.

Tanenglong Foresl DMslotl

Gorernrneni'of Marw{x
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